
IEEE Region 6 NW/NE Area Fall 2016 Meeting 
October 15, 2016 
  

 
 

Prior to November 15, 2016, please submit all travel expense reports from this meeting to: 

Northwest Area attendees: Elizabeth Johnston, NW Area Chair, Lise.johnston@ieee.org  

Northeast Area attendees: Chris Gunning, NE Area Chair, cgunning@ieee.org  

The 2016 expense report was recently updated. Here is a link to the latest one: 

https://www.ieee.org/documents/2016_expense_report_form_revised.xlsx 

Region 6 web site: http://ieee-region6.org/  

  

Section Leaders Track Students Leadership Training Track  

0730-0830: Registration/Breakfast 
0830-0840: Welcome Remarks and Introduction (Area Chairs) 

0840-0910: R6 Director Remarks (Tom) 
0910-0925: Virtual Career and Talent Expo (Mike Andrews) 

0925-0935: Rising Stars (Peijung Tsai) 
0935-1000: Break 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1000-1020: R6 Budget Update (Scott) 1000-1200: Students Leadership Training (Kate) @ Students 

training room 

 

1020-1200: Area Section Updates and Idea Exchange 

(Section chairs) 
  

 

12:00-13:00: Lunch w/ GHTC  

1300-1315: Area Awards by Tom 1300-1445: Pitching workshop (Kate) @ Students training 

room 
  

 

1315-1335:  PACE Workshop by Mostafa 
  

1445-1500: Break  

1335-1345: IEEE YP (Sean/Peijung)    

1345-1500 Break for GHTC poster session    

1500-1600: Student branch updates (Student officers)  

1600-1615: Closing Remarks (Tom)  
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 Region 6 Committee Position Name Email 

Officers (Excom) Officer Director Tom Coughlin tom@tomcoughlin.com  

Officer Director – Elect Kathleen Kramer kramer@sandiego.edu  

Officer Immediate Past 

Director 

Mike Andrews m.andrews@ieee.org  

Officer Treasurer Scott Tamashiro tamashiro@ieee.org  

Officer Secretary Joe Decuir jdecuir@ieee.org  

Area Chairs (Excom) Central (CE) 

Area 

CE Area Chair Tim Worboys timothy.worboys@gmail.com  

Northeast (NE) 

Area 

NE Area Chair Chris Gunning cgunning@ieee.org  

Vice Chair Peijung Tsai ptsai@ieee.org  

Northwest 
(NW) Area  

NW Area Chair Elizabeth Johnston lise.Johnston@ieee.org  

Vice Chair Ravender Lal Ravendar.Bhojwani@ieee.org  

Southern (SO) 

Area 

SO Area Chair Charlie Jackson c.jackson@ieee.org  

Southwest (SW) 

Area 

SW Area Chair Xun Luo sherwoodluo@gmail.com  

Vice Chair Bruce Ladewig bruceladewig@ieee.org  

Activity Chairs 

(Excom) 

Government 

Activities  

Chair Tom Tierney tierney@ieee.org  

PACE  Chair Mostafa Mortezaie MMortezaie@devry.edu  

Student 

Activities  

Chair Kate Mercado kate@ejenta.com  

Reg Student Rep Matthew Smith matthew.smith.r@ieee.org  

Section Chairs (OpCom)     

Northeast (NE) Area Boise Chair Sean Collison scollison@gmail.com 

 

Central Montana 

(Bozeman) 

Chair John Sheppard john.sheppard@montana.edu 

 Eastern Idaho Chair Hope Forsmann hope.forsmann@inl.gov  

 Eastern Montana Chair Kristopher Kenney kristopher.kenney@hdrinc.com 

 Utah Chair Jennifer Hershman jennifer.hershman@us.af.mil 

 

Western Montana 

(Butte) 

Chair James Hadley james.hadley@northwestern.com 

Northwest (NW) Area Alaska Chair John Owens John.Owens@asrcenergy.com 

 Central Washington Chair Randy Groves r.groves@ieee.org 

 

Fairbanks 

Subsection (AK) 

Chair Donald Morton don.morton@borealscicomp.com 

 Oregon Chair John Prohodsky johnmpro@gmail.com 

 Palouse Chair Charles Petras charles.petras@gmail.com 

 Richland Chair Rhonda Schennum r.schennum@ieee.org 

 Seattle Chair Sheree Wen swen@ieee.org 

 Spokane Chair Amber Orr aorr@popud.org 
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